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FIGURE 2

DEPARTEMENT DE LA SANTE PUBLIQUE ET DE LA POPULATLION
DIVISION D'HYGIENE FAMILIALE

RAPPORT MENSUEL D'APPROVISTONEMENT ET DE CONSOMMATION
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Date

12 Mav 706

12 Julvy 76

16 Jenuary 77
16 May 77

13 June 77

8 September 77
22 Novenmber 77
3 July 78

30 October 78
31 October 78
9 Yebruary 79
1 June 79

28 August 79

2 December 80
1 January 81

5 February 81

20 February 81
11 March 31

11 May 81

TABLE 1

CONDOM INVENTORY (UNITS)
DHI, HAITI
May 1970 - May 1981

Balance per Stock Card Comments
5,040 Running balance

4,080 " "

4,975,720 " "

10,040 z "

10,625 " "
3,642,428 " "
1,934,988 " "
3,546,634 " "
5,417,991 Warehouse inventory
6,534,400 Running balance

10,486,419 " "
11,8013, 355 " "
12,098,155 " "
1,519,070 " "
555,831 " "
2,514,000 " "
2,240,000 Warehouse inventory
2,841,228 " "
721,808 Running balance

Source: Stock cards, Division of Family Hygiene



Date

26 April 76

8 June 76

8 September 76
16 June 77

28 July 77

3 November 77
6 January 7§
11 August 78
30 October 78
13 YNovember 78

22 August 79

20 February 81
20 February 81

11 March 81
11 May 81

SOURCE: Stock Cards

TABLE 2

NORINYL INVENTORY (CYCLES)

DHF, HAITI
April 1976 - May 1981

Balance per Stock Card

100,200
195,000
131,171
122,400
231,540
350,329
224,800
1,134,348
1,021,123
1,128,210
1,406,857

1,231,070
754,863

749,057
712,064

Comments

Running balance

Warehouse inventory

Running balance

Warehouse inventory

Running balance



STOCK CARD BALANCES AND ACTUAL INVENTORIES, SELECTED
DHF, HAITI

Date of
lLast Tssuance
Per Stock Card

Februarv 4, 1981
February 4 1981
February 4, 1981

March 9, 1981
March 11, 1981
March 11, 1981
HMarch 16, 195}
April 6, 1981
Mav 8, 1981
Mav 8, 1981
May 11, 1981

May 11, 1981

May 11, 1981

September 9, 1980

November 30, 1980

SOURCE:

TABLE 3

May 1981

Ttem
D B
Iun C
IUn D
Neogynon
Diaphragm 70
Diaphragm 75
Nordial
Ovral
Depo-Provera
Nordette

Condoms

Eugynon

Norinyl
Norlestrin

Emko

Stock Card

Balance .

47100
7/100
21/100

19,632 cycles
169
201
5 cyeles

24 cyeles
74 packages

239 cycles
721,808 units

11,425 cycles
(adjusted [rom
20,793 cycles
for stockcard
error)
721,064 cycles

0 cycle

5,897 tubes

DHF Cartes de Stock and Physical Inventory

CONTRACEPTIVES

Inventory

May 20-21

25/100 (all sizes)

None located
207 small warchouse DHF
245 motorpoal warchouse
None located

None located

77 packages

None located

288,000

(4,700 cycles

DHF warehouse)

(2,076 cycles

Motor pool warehouse)
1,063,800

None located

459 tubes



TABLE 4

¥SSUANCES BY MONTH FROM CENTRAL WAREHOUSES
Condoms and Norinyl, 1979-1980

1979 19¢0

Condoms Norinyl Condoms Norinyl
Months (Units) (Cycles) (Units) (Cycles)
January 291,200 7,362 360,600 3,709
February 728,264 14,410 460,944 37,319
March 202,800 1,830 589,800 9,028
April 659, 100 7,800 2,701,672 5,013
May 741,700 | 17,403 263,900 10,174
June 1,470,300 13,425 466,100 2,521
July 811, 800 22,516 1,041,500 9,759
August 517,700 7,965 340,900 14,997
September 416,600 18,223 988,934 12,760
October 386,600 3,918 709,626 32,254
Novenber 656,600 7,400 1,025,800 7,085
December 29%. 400 6,909 987,239 10,172
Total 129,161 9,937,015 154,791

7,169,064

SOURCE:

R WTATIITIIILOLLL

DHF Cartes de Stock






TABLE 6
1980 TRIP REPORT

Issuances by Month From Central Warehouses
USAID-Suppl fed Commodities

L 1979 _
Condoms Norinvl Condoms Norinyl

Month (Units) (Cycles) (Units) (Cycles)
January 60, 000 9,420 290, 900 7,362
Februarv 164,436 10,917 728,024 14,410
March 558, 600 33,000 202,800 31,950
April 222,600 3,220 650,100 7,800
Mav 534,000 23,495 741,700 17,403
June 156,000 8,400 1,469,800 13,425
ity 159,200 4,800 811,800 22,516
Augrust 1,482,000 201,178 517,700 7,965
September 758,000 132,660 414,600 18,2213
Octoher 132,000 4,800 380,300 4,518
Novenber 117,980 5,114 584,000 0,140
Decomber 99,200 79,200 395,400 6,910
TOTAL 4,444,016 516,204 7,193,724 158,622

1978 and 1979 Averape Norinyl Issuances: 337,103
1978 and 1979 Averagce Condom Issuances: 5,818,870

Source: DHF "Carte de Stock"



TABLE 7

ISSUANCES FROM CENTRAL WAREHOUSE
MACHINE VENDED CONDOMS, TN UNITS

By Amount Issucd, 1981

3,600
3,600
3,600
1,800
7,200
7,200
3,600
7,200
7,200
5,400
7,200
1,800
3,600
7,200
7,200
7,200
1,800
7,200
7,200
7,200
7,200

TOTAL 115,200

SOURCE: DUF Cartes de Stock



TABLE 8

NUMBER OF SEPARATE MONTHLY ISSUANCES

MONTH

January 1980
February 1980
March 1980
April 1930
May 1980

June 1930
July 1980
August 1980
September 1980
October 1980
Joveuber 1980
December 1980

January 1981
rebruary 1981
tlarch 1981
April 19681
Hay 1981

TOTAL

AVERAGE PER MONTH

SOURCE:

DHF Cartes

CONDOMS AND NORINYL
JANUARY 1980 - MAY 1981

de

CONDOM ISSUANCES

NORINYL ISSUANCES

Stock

23
31
24
20
17
20
24
22
23
30
31
18

32

40
45
30

463

27

9
13
12

9

9

7
13
14
16
18
18
11

25
18
27
22
21

262

15



TABLE 9
CONDOM ISSUANCE

JANUARY - MAY, 1981

MONTH UNITS ISSUED
January 1,358,114
February 312,383
tlarch 273,244
April 2,028,168
May 278,419
TOTAL 4,250,328
ANNUAL RATE 10,200,787

SOURCE: DHF Cartes de Stock



TABLE 10

NEW CONTRACEPTIVE ACCEPTORS BY SEX

HATTI

19731980
FEMALE MALE TOTAL
1973 4,295 712 5,007
1974 5,022 7167 5,789
1975 15,563 9,729. 25,292
1976 16,066 26,981 43,047
1977 20,059 38,282 58,341
1978 24,141 v 43,322 67,463
1979 33,709 71,587 105,296

1980 33,776 NA NA

Source: Tables 23 and 24, DHF Annual Reports for 1978 and 1979

The 1980 figure was obtained from M. Celestin.



1976
1977
1976
1979

1930

SOURCE

TARLE 11

WOMEN OF CHILDBEAKING AGE AND FEMALE

CONTRACEDPTING PATIENTS SEEN

1976 - 10980

ESTIMATED POPULATION CONTRACEPTING
— FEMALES

FFH:\L"\ 1a-44

33 1o
949, 500
YOG, H00
0983, 700

[ 9] a
LS AN

DHE Annual Report, 1979

25,877
34,079
37,387
48,771
N.A.

2.8
3.6
3.9
2.0
H.A.



TARLE 12

NEW FIMALE FAMILY PLANNING ACCEPTORS BY METHOD
(PERCENT DISTRIBUTION)

1974 - 1980

METHOD 1974 1975 1976 1977 1378 1979 1980
Orals 32 41 53 57 67 75 75
Condom 32 13 13 22 14 10 10
Vaginal Method 22 20 24 13 14 12 11
1LULD. 10 9 9 5 5 3 1
Other 4 1 1 3 1 1 2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

o vl . .
SUiber ot

Sterilizations - 1 35 118 177 238 624

SOURCE:  DHF Annual Report 1979, The 1980 figure was obtained

1)

from M Celestin,



TABLE 13

COMPARISON OF SERVICE STATISTICS AND
ORAL CONTRACEPTIVE DISTRIBUTION FIGURES

1976 - 1980

NEW FEMALE PERCENTAGE  NUMBER CHANGE FROM ORATS ACCEPTED CHANGE FROM
YEAR  PATIENTS _ ON ORALS _ ON ORALS PREVIOUS YEAR (CYCLES, ALL BRANDS) PREVIOUS YEAR

1976 16,0066 57 9,158 - 100,996 =S
1977 20,059 67 13,440 +47% 202,744 +101%
1978 24,141 76 18,347 +36% 557,890 +175%
1979 33,709 75 25,282 +38% 226,886 -59%
1980 33,776 75 29,332 +0, 2% 231,865 +2%

OHF Annual Reports and DHF Stock Cards.




APPENDIX A

Port-au-Prince, Haiti
Le 13 mars 1981

No. CDHF-A-40-81

Melle Patricia S. Gibson
Official Manager USAID

en Haiti

L'Administration de la Division d'Hygiéne Familiale a l'avantage de
vous envoyer sous le couvert de la présente la quanticé des diffé-
rents types de contraceptifs distribuée par le dépot central de la
DHF pour la période s'étendant du ler janvier au 31 décembre 1980.

Condoms ordinaires 9,936.815
Condoms spéciaux (Section Com.) 126,000
Depo-Provera 10 cc 171
Euzynon, cycle 38.567
Noriday dit Norinyl 173,941
Emko 13,346
Neogynon cycles 39,201
Nordette cycles 1.834
Nordiol cycles 1,385
Ovral 164
Neo-Sampoon (tube) 1.919
Neo-Sampoon (tablettes) 4,830

L'Adninistration espire que ces informations vous seront utiles et
vous prie de recevoir, Mademoiselle, ses salutations les meilleures.

Bogard Marseille
Administrateur en Chef, DHF

Approuvé: Dr. Ary Bordes
Chef, Division d'Hygiene Familiale

M. G, F, Célestin
ce: Dr. A. Verly
M.5. Albert

























APPENDIX I

DEPARTEMENT DE LA SANTE PUBLIQUE ET DE LA POPULATION
DIVISION D'HYGIENE FAMILTALE

RAPPORT MENSUEL D'APPROVISTIONNEMENT ET DE CONSOMMATION
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Dispensaire
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